	RESOLUTION NO.	
--	----------------	--

RESOLUTION CONTINUING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CREATION OF A TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE (TIRZ) NUMBER TWO TO INCLUDE NORTHPOINTE WEST DEVELOPMENT AND THE DOWNTOWN AREA.

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2019, the City Council of the City of Pflugerville, Texas (the "City") approved a motion to continue a public hearing regarding the creation of Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (TIRZ) Number Two; and

WHEREAS, the documents necessary for the creation of TIRZ Number Two have not been finalized and the City finds in necessary to continue the public hearing and action on the ordinance creating TIRZ Number Two until a regular meeting of the City Council to commence at 7:00 p.m. on November 26, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS THAT:

The City hereby continues the public hearing on the creation of a Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (TIRZ) Number Two to include NorthPointe West development and the Downtown area to 7:00 p.m. on November 26, 2019 at Council Chambers, 100 E. Main Street, Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas 78660.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption. The Mayor and City Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to execute the certificate to which this resolution is attached on behalf of the City and to do any and all things proper and necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

APPROVED this the 10th day of December, 2019.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

	Victor Gonzales, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Karen Thompson, City Secretary	

Charles Zech, City Attorney
Denton Navarro Rocha Bernal & Zech, PC